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27 HIGH SCHOOL BANDS TO COMPETE AT EASTERN 

CHARLESTON, IL--For those who enjoy "half-time" band perfor-

mances during football games, there will be a special treat at 

Eastern Illinois University on Saturday, Sept. 28. 

That's the day Eastern hosts 29 marching bands competing in 

the University's 16th Annual Marching Band Contest at O'Brien 

Stadium. Admission is $3 for adults, $2 for students, and free 

for pre-school children. 

Eastern's Contest Coordinator Dick Barta, who has been 

working on preparations for this year's competition almost since 

the last band marched off the field in 1990, says, "These bands 

are definitely competitive. Many have developed long-standing 

rivalries and the competitive spirit will improve the quality of 

what we see and hear during the competition." 

-more-
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Barta says that because the marching bands have become so 

highly competitive, the judging must be very specific and de-

tailed. "We have eight adjudicators who are asked to look at a 

specific part of each band's performance," explained Barta. "Each 

of the scores from the eight judges are combined to give us a 

final composite score." 

Trophies are then awarded to the outstanding bands and to 

the top performances in five separate categories: drum majors, 

percussion units, and auxiliary units. 

In addition, Eastern awards three special trophies for the 

outstanding performances during the contest: the President's 

Trophy for outstanding field design; the Dean's Trophy for the 

most musical presentation; and a trophy to the Grand Champion 

band. 

"We enjoy hosting the competition," said Barta, "as we're 

much better equipped to handle the large number of participants 

than most high schools." 

The first band, from Oblong, will begin competing promptly 

at 8:30 a.m. The program will run continuously until the EIU 

Panthers, directed by Bruce Moss, perform in exhibition at 5:30 

p.m. 

-30-

NOTE TO THE EDITOR: A complete list of competing bands and their 
scheduled performance times is attached. The master schedule is 
subject to change. Thus performance times might be re-confirmed 
by calling the band office of the respective public school. 
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C 0 M P E T I T I 0 N S C H E D U L E 

School 

Oblong 
Bethany 
OPEN 

Director(s) 

David Larkin 
Doug McCausland 

Class 

OPEN 
Mt. Olive 
Sullivan 
Porta/Petersburg 
Mater Dei/Breese 
Shelbyville 
Georgetown-Ridge Farm 
OPEN 
Highland 
Salem 
Pinckneyville 

LUNCH 

Metamora 
Arthu_r 
Paxtdn-Buckley-Loda 
Olympia/Stanford 
Effingham 
OPEN 

Ben King 
Bill Cole 
Kris Cox 
Bill Pedersen 
Nathan Jesse 
Chuck Hess 

Mark Jirousek 
William Hezlep 
Stephen Cannedy 

Mike Domico 
Jim Durbin 
Beth Nuss 
Marty Abbott 
Raymond Willsey 

Carbondale Don Achelpohl 
Illinois Valley/Chillicothe Dan Dietrich 
Decatur MacArthur James Culbertson 
O'Fallon Vince Cosmano 
Edwardsville Rick Dempsey & Dick 
Newton David Boggs 
Centralia Marie Allen .. 
OPEN 
Collinsville 
Alton 
Belleville \'Jest 
Gran~te City 

EIH" PANTHERS 

AWARDS CEREMONY 

Neal Strebel 
David Drillinger 
Ralph Schlesinger 
Dennis Meyer 

Dr. Bruce Hoss 

A D M I S S I 0 N 

C/D 
C/D 

C/D 
C/D 
C/D 

B 
B 
B 

B 
B 
B 

B 
D/B 

B 
B 
B 

A 
B 
A 
A 

Rogers A 
B/A 

A 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

Adults 
School (with University ID) 
Preschool 

$3.00 
2.00 
N.C. 

PUBLIC SCHOOL GROUP RATES 

School Band Directors and their 
Students are admitted at reduced 
rates when attending as a group. 
Call: Dick Barta, 217/581-2622. 

Time 

8:30 
8:45 
9:00 
9:15 
9:30 
9:45 

10:00 
10:15 
10:30 
10:45 
11:00 
11:15 
11:30 
11:45 

12:00 

1:00 
1:15 
1:30 
1:45 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:45 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
3:45 
4:00 
4:15 
4:30 
4:45 
5:00 
5:15 

5:30 

5:45 
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