Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Press Releases

9-20-1991

09/20/1991 - 27 High School Bands to Compete at EIU

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases

Recommended Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "09/20/1991 - 27 High School Bands to Compete at EIU" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1712.

https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press_releases/1712

This September is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.







SHELLY FLOCK, Director of Information University Relations, Charleston, IL 61920 Office:(217) 581-5983 - Home:(217) 253-2082

91-324

September 20, 1991



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

27 HIGH SCHOOL BANDS TO COMPETE AT EASTERN

CHARLESTON, IL--For those who enjoy "half-time" band performances during football games, there will be a special treat at Eastern Illinois University on Saturday, Sept. 28.

That's the day Eastern hosts 29 marching bands competing in the University's 16th Annual Marching Band Contest at O'Brien Stadium. Admission is \$3 for adults, \$2 for students, and free for pre-school children.

Eastern's Contest Coordinator Dick Barta, who has been working on preparations for this year's competition almost since the last band marched off the field in 1990, says, "These bands are definitely competitive. Many have developed long-standing rivalries and the competitive spirit will improve the quality of what we see and hear during the competition."

ADD 1/1/1/1 HIGH SCHOOL BANDS

Barta says that because the marching bands have become so highly competitive, the judging must be very specific and detailed. "We have eight adjudicators who are asked to look at a specific part of each band's performance," explained Barta. "Each of the scores from the eight judges are combined to give us a final composite score."

Trophies are then awarded to the outstanding bands and to the top performances in five separate categories: drum majors, percussion units, and auxiliary units.

In addition, Eastern awards three special trophies for the outstanding performances during the contest: the President's Trophy for outstanding field design; the Dean's Trophy for the most musical presentation; and a trophy to the Grand Champion band.

"We enjoy hosting the competition," said Barta, "as we're much better equipped to handle the large number of participants than most high schools."

The first band, from Oblong, will begin competing promptly at 8:30 a.m. The program will run continuously until the EIU Panthers, directed by Bruce Moss, perform in exhibition at 5:30 p.m.

NOTE TO THE EDITOR: A complete list of competing bands and their scheduled performance times is attached. The master schedule is subject to change. Thus performance times might be re-confirmed by calling the band office of the respective public school.

⁻³⁰⁻

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

	School	Director(s)	Class	Time
	Oblong Bethany OPEN OPEN	David Larkin Doug McCausland	C/D C/D	8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15
	Mt. Olive Sullivan Porta/Petersburg Mater Dei/Breese Shelbyville Georgetown-Ridge Farm OPEN Highland Salem Pinckneyville	Ben King Bill Cole Kris Cox Bill Pedersen Nathan Jesse Chuck Hess Mark Jirousek William Hezlep Stephen Cannedy	C/D C/D C/D B B B B	9:15 9:30 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30
	LUNCH			12:00
	Metamora Arthur Paxton-Buckley-Loda Olympia/Stanford Effingham OPEN	Mike Domico Jim Durbin Beth Nuss Marty Abbott Raymond Willsey	B D/B B B	1:00 1:15 1:30 1:45 2:00 2:15
	Carbondale Illinois Valley/Chillicothe Decatur MacArthur O'Fallon	Don Achelpohl Dan Dietrich James Culbertson Vince Cosmano	A B A A	2:30 2:45 3:00 3:15
	Edwardsville Newton Centralia OPEN	Rick Dempsey & Dick Rogers David Boggs Marie Allen		3:30 3:45 4:00 4:15
	Collinsville Alton Belleville West Granite City	Neal Strebel David Drillinger Ralph Schlesinger Dennis Meyer	AA AA AA AA	4:30 4:45 5:00 5:15
	EIH PANTHERS	Dr. Bruce Moss		5:30
	AWARDS CEREMONY			5:45

ADMISSION

Adults			\$3.00
School (with	University	ID)	2.00
Preschool			N.C.

PUBLIC SCHOOL GROUP RATES

School Band Directors and their Students are admitted at reduced rates when attending as a group. Call: Dick Barta, 217/581-2622.